TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HTR HOLDING CORP.		06/23/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3302474	ACCUSIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)896-4027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 896 2326
Email: ssieger@parker.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. MOLNAR, ESQ.
Signature:	/JOHN MOLNAR/
Date:	03/26/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0860

Total Attachments: 8 source=OH Cert of Merger HTR and PHCSI into PHC#page1.tif source=OH Cert of Merger HTR and PHCSI into PHC#page2.tif

source=OH Cert of Merger HTR and PHCSI into PHC#page3.tif source=OH Cert of Merger HTR and PHCSI into PHC#page4.tif

source=OH Cert of Merger HTR and PHCSI into PHC#page5.tif

source=OH Cert of Merger HTR and PHCSI into PHC#page6.tif

source=OH Cert of Merger HTR and PHCSI into PHC#page7.tif

source=OH Cert of Merger HTR and PHCSI into PHC#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0861



DATE:

DOCUMENT ID 200818303036

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

175441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200818303036



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this FORTH: (passet one)

Staff Horm to one of the Rollowing:

Yes
PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216
PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

www.scs.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit) Filing Fee \$125.00

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

SURVIVING ENTITY A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:		i, Lir
Parker-Hannifin Corporation		. 3
B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the sur	viving entity has been changed to the following:	
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)		
C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate bo	x and fill in the appropriate blanks	
☑ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	175441	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number	-	
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the lar and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio und		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the law and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of		
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration	on number	
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registre		
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under to and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	the laws of the state/country of	
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration num	ber	
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Umited Partnership organized under the law and registered to do business; in the state of Ohlo under registra		

OFF098 - 4/09/2007 C T System Online

Page 1 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

	ted Partnership organized of Countries in the state of Countries.	under the laws of the state/country of Dhio.	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Partn	ership having limited list	ility, with the registration number	
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Pa	artnership having limited	liability organized under the laws of	the state/country of
	and registered to do b	ousiness in the state of Ohio under re	egistration number
	-		
Li Foreign (Non-Onio) Parti	nership having limited liabil	lity organized under the laws of the state and NOT registered to do business in t	
	-Profit incorporation under to business in the state of Oh	the laws of the state/country of lic under license number	
	Profit Incorporation under sact business in the state of	the laws of the state/country of f Ohio.	
General partnership no	ot registered with the stai	te of Ohio	
	tities merging out of exis ch a separate sheet listin		
Name / charter, license or re	gistration number	State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity
HTR Holding Corp.	115	DE	corporation
Parker Hannifin Customer S	upport Inc.	DE	corporation
II. MERGER AGREEMENT ON F The name and malling address	of the person or entity fi	rom whom/which eligible persons ma	ny obtain a copy of the
I. MERGER AGREEMENT ON F	of the person or entity fi ten request: Attn: Secretary	6035 Parkiand Boulevard	
I. MERGER AGREEMENT ON F The name and malling address agreement of merger upon writ Parker-Hannifin Corporation (name)	of the person or entity fitten request: Attn: Secretary	6035 Parkland Boulevard (street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresse	
I. MERGER AGREEMENT ON F The name and mailing address agreement of merger upon write Parker-Hannifin Corporation	of the person or entity fitten request: Attn: Secretary	6035 Parkland Boulevard (etreet) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresse	s are NOT ecceptable.
II. MERGER AGREEMENT ON F The name and malling address agreement of merger upon write Parker-Hannifin Corporation (name) Mayfield Hts., (city, village or township) I. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGE This merger is to be effective or after the date of filling; the effect specified, the date of filling will be I. MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approf the state under which it is org of the state under which it is org	of the person or entity fitten request: Attn: Secretary R Tuly 1, 2008 tive date of the merger case the effective date of the constoved and authorized by a parized, and the persons	6035 Parkland Boulevard (street) MOTE: P.O. Box Addresse OH 44124 (state) (zip co	te are NOT acceptable. de) be a date on or g, if no date is ger. mpliance with the laws
II. MERGER AGREEMENT ON F The name and mailing address agreement of merger upon write Parker-Hannifin Corporation (name) Mayfield Hts., (city, village or township) // EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGE This merger is to be effective or after the date of filling; the effect specified, the date of filling will be // MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approximately The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approximately The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approximately The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approximately The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approximately The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approximately The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approximately The laws of the state or country This merger was adopted, approximately The country The co	of the person or entity fitten request: Attn: Secretary R Tuly 1, 2008 tive date of the merger case the effective date of the constoved and authorized by a parized, and the persons	(street) MOTE: P.O. Box Addresses OH 44124 (state) (zlp co (if a date is specified, the date must annot be earlier than the date of filing the merger).	te a date on or g, if no date is ger. mpliance with the laws

	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box	Addresses ere NOT acceptable.
	, Ohio	
(city, village or to item MUST be completed if the su rized to conduct business in the si	ownship) (zip code) Irviving entity is a foreign entity which is not	licensed, registered or otherwise
	i the statutory agent for the above reference contraent of statutory agent for said entity.	d surviving entity, hereby
	Signature of Agent	
e acceptance of agent must be comp nged, or the named agent differs in i	pleted by the surviving entities if through this any way from the name currently on record t	merger the statutory agent has with the Secretary of State.)
STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date listed surviving entity	as specified herein, the merging entity/entit	ies listed herein shall merge into the
AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation, articles having limited liability (circle approp Attachments are provided	e of organization, certificate of limited partne orlate term) of the surviving domestic entity in No Changes	ership or registration of partnership ave been amended.
	oints the following as its statutory agent upo id in the state of Ohio. The name and comp (streat) NOTE: P.O.	
	, Ohio	
	(zip code)	•
(city, village or township)	(ch cost)	
The subject surviving foreign co limited partnership, or partnersh statutory agent listed above as I Secretary of State of Ohlo if the limited liability company, limited agent when required to do so, o	proporation, bank, savings bank, savings and hip having limited liability irrevocably consent long as the authority of the agent continues, agent cannot be found, if the corporation, b partnership, or partnership having limited list if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings ership's or partnership having limited liability	is to service of process on the and to service of process upon the ank, savings bank, savings and loan, ability falls to designate another bank's, savings and loan's, limited
The subject surviving foreign co limited partnership, or partnersh statutory agent listed above as i Secretary of State of Ohlo if the limited liability company, limited agent when required to do so, o liability company's, limited partnerships of liability company's, limited partnerships of the state of the state of the state of the state the state the the state the state the the state the state the state the state the the state the the state the the state the the state the the the the the the the t	proporation, bank, savings bank, savings and hip having limited liability irrevocably consent long as the authority of the agent continues, agent cannot be found, if the corporation, b partnership, or partnership having limited list if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings ership's or partnership having limited liability	ts to service of process on the and to service of process upon the ank, savings bank, savings and loan, ability faits to designate another bank's, savings and loan's, limited
The subject surviving foreign co limited partnership, or partnersh statutory agent listed above as i Secretary of State of Ohlo if the limited liability company, limited agent when required to do so, o liability company's, limited partnerships of liability company's, limited liability company's, limited liability company's, limited liability company's	proporation, bank, savings bank, savings and hip having limited liability irrevocably consent long as the authority of the agent continues, agent cannot be found, if the corporation, b partnership, or partnership having limited list if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings ership's or partnership having limited liability	is to service of process on the and to service of process upon the ank, savings bank, savings and loan, ability falls to designate another bank's, savings and loan's, limited
The subject surviving foreign co limited partnership, or partnersh statutory agent listed above as i Secretary of State of Ohlo if the limited liability company, limited agent when required to do so, o liability company's, limited partn	proporation, bank, savings bank, savings and hip having limited liability irrevocably consent long as the authority of the agent continues, agent cannot be found, if the corporation, b partnership, or partnership having limited list if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings ership's or partnership having limited liability	ts to service of process on the and to service of process upon the ank, savings bank, savings and loan, ability fails to designate another bank's, savings and loan's, limited

mus	sign Notice Under Section 170 ne qualifying entity is a foreign ba at be completed.)		le) and loss, then the folk	wing information
(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nation association is	ally/Federally chartered bank	, savings bank, or savi	ngs and loan
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Nam	e(s) under which the corporat	ion will conduct busine	88 :
(c.)	The location of the main office (r	non-Ohlo) shall be:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O.	Box Addresses ere NOT a	cceptable.
•	(city, township, or vi(lage)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(d.)	The principal office location in th	e state of Ohio shall be:		
7	(street address)	NOTE: P.O.	Box Addresses are NOT a	oceptable.
			Ohio	
Ī	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
e.) -	rite corporation will exercise the Please provide a brief summary	following purpose(s) in the st of the business to be conduct	tate of Ohio: sted; a general clause i	s not sufficient)
Fore	Please provide a brief summary gn Qualifying Limited Liability qualifying entity is a foreign limited and the common of the limited liability of	of the business to be conduct Company ited liability company, the folio	ed; a general clause i	
- Fore (If the (a.) 1	Please provide a brief summary gn Qualifying Limited Liability qualifying entity is a foreign limi	of the business to be conduct Company ited liability company, the folia ompany in its state of organiz	existed; a general clause in the second seco	be completed.)
	Please provide a brief summary ign Qualifying Limited Liability qualifying entity is a foreign limite The name of the limited liability o	of the business to be conduct Company ited liability company, the folia ompany in its state of organiz d liability company desires to organized or registered on	owing information must ation/registration is transact business in O	be completed.)
	Please provide a brief summary Ign Qualifying Limited Liability qualifying entity is a foreign ilm The name of the limited liability of The name under which the limited	of the business to be conduct Company ited liability company, the folia ompany in its state of organiz d liability company desires to organized or registered on	owing information must ation/registration is transact business in O	be completed.)
	Please provide a brief summary Ign Qualifying Limited Liability qualifying entity is a foreign ilm The name of the limited liability of The name under which the limited	of the business to be conduct Company ited liability company, the folia ompany in its state of organiz d liability company desires to organized or registered on	owing information must ation/registration is transact business in O	be completed.)
	Please provide a brief summary Ign Qualifying Limited Liability qualifying entity is a foreign ilm The name of the limited liability of The name under which the limited	of the business to be conduct Company ited liability company, the folia ompany in its state of organiz d liability company desires to organized or registered on	owing information must ation/registration is transact business in O	be completed.)
	Please provide a brief summary Ign Qualifying Limited Liability qualifying entity is a foreign ilm The name of the limited liability of The name under which the limited	of the business to be conduct Company ited liability company, the folia ompany in its state of organiz d liability company desires to organized or registered on	owing information must ation/registration is transact business in O	be completed.)
- 	Please provide a brief summary Ign Qualifying Limited Liability qualifying entity is a foreign ilm The name of the limited liability of The name under which the limited	of the business to be conduct Company ited liability company, the folia ompany in its state of organiz d liability company desires to organized or registered on	owing information must ation/registration is transact business in O	be completed.)

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. I	Box Addresses are HOT	accepteble.
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code)
ia If	reign Qualifying Limited Partners the qualifying entity is a foreign limi	ship ted partnership, the following	Information must be	completed).
) The name of the limited partnersh			
(b.	The limited partnership was formed	ad on		<u> </u>
(C.	The address of the office of the lin	mited partnership in Ita state/o	ountry of organization	on is:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	lox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(d.)	The limited partnership's principal	office address is:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	ecceptable.
	(olty, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
e.)	The names and business or reside follows:	ence addresses of the Genera	al partners of the par	tnership are as
	Name	Address		
			Heilfild westensor representation from the bland	
	ent space to cover this item, please attach a	separate sheet listing the general p	artners and their respecti	re addresses)
ilici	The address of the office where a	list of the names and busines:	s or residence addre	sses of the
	limited partners and their respective	e capital contributions is to be	maintained is:	
(f.)	limited partners and their respectiv	e capital contributions is to be	maintained is:	cceptable.

OH098 - 4/09/2007 C T System Online

Page 5 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

reign Qualifying Partnership Havin	-	
The name of the partnership shall b	 	
) Please complete the following appro		
(1.) The address of the partnership	's principal office in Ohio is:	
(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses a	re NOT acceptable.
	, Ohio	
(city, village or township)		(zip code)
ihe partnership does not have a pri	ncipal office in Ohio, then items b2 m	ust be completed)
(2.) The address of the partnership	s principal office (Non-Ohio):	
,,	o principal arrow (real arrow).	
		m MOT eccentable
(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses a	ta ten annahmen.
(ally, township, or village)	(siate)	(zip code
(ally, township, or village)		(zip code
(ally, township, or village)	(siate)	(zip code
(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutor	(siate)	(zip code) as follows:
(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutor (name)	y agent for service of process in Ohio is NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses a	(zip code) as follows:
(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutor (name)	(alste) y agent for service of process in Ohio is	(zip code) as follows: re NOT acceptable.
(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutor (name) (street address) (city, village or township)	y agent for service of process in Ohio is a NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses a , Ohio	(zip code) 8.5 follows: re NOT acceptable,
(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutor (name) (street address) (city, village or township) Please indicate the state or jurisdictive	y agent for service of process in Ohio is a NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses a NOTE: Discounty of the Calp code) on in which the Foreign Limited Liability is	(zip code) 8.5 follows: re NOT acceptable,
(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutor (name) (street address) (city, village or township) Please indicate the state or jurisdictiformed	y agent for service of process in Ohio is a NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses a NOTE: Discounty of the Calp code) on in which the Foreign Limited Liability is	(zip code) 8.5 follows: re NOT acceptable,
(city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutor (name) (street address) (city, village or township) Please indicate the state or jurisdictiformed	y agent for service of process in Ohio is a NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses a NOTE: Discounty of the Calp code) on in which the Foreign Limited Liability is	(zip code) 8.5 follows: re NOT acceptable,

551 OH098 - 4/09/2007 C T System Online

Page 8 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

Parker-Hannifin Corporation	Parker Hannifin Custo	mer Support Inc.
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)	
3y:	By: An outer	
ts: Assistant Secretary	tts: Vice President	
Date: 6/23/08		28
HTR Holding Corp.	•	
Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)	
sy: 1 Crawl	Ву:	
ts: President		
Date: 423/08	Date:	-
Exact name of entity)	(Exect name of entity)	
y:	Ву:	·············
ts:		
Date:	Date:	 -
Exact name of entity)	(Exist name of emity)	····
y:	By:	
5:	its:	
Pate:	Date:	
exact name of antity)	(Exact name of entity)	
y:	By:	
S :	fts:	
ate:	Date:	
1907 C T System Online		